@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County

2T July 02, 2018
Allegany
BMI #: MD0628 Deluxe Cleaners - : 32 West Mechanic Street, Frostburg
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/DeluxeCleaners.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#: MD0139 OId Cumberland City/County Dump - : Limestone Road, Cumberland
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/OLD%20CUMBERLAND %2
ODUMP.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0969 Highway Petroleum Inc - : 1002 Virginia Avenue, Cumberland
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MDO0031 Celanese Fibers Co. - Amcelle Plant - Celanese Amcelle; Celanese Site Fire Training Center;
Celanese Fibers Co.; Celanese Amcelle Landfill: Route 220 South - 5 miles west of Cumberland

Cumberland
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Celanese Fiber.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

1 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD1008 Brock Steel Company And Larry Brock DBA Brock Equipment Co. - Queen City Metals & Recycling:
220 West King Street, Cumberland

Larry J. Brock, 220 West King Street, Cumberland MD 21502 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Queen City Metals and Recycling, LLC, 220 West King Street, Cumberland MD 21502 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Brock Steel Co.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0003 Cabin Run Landfill - : Cabin Run Road, Frostburg
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Cabin_Run_LF(1).pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1020 Footer's Dye Works (Canal Place) - : 27 Howard Street, Cumberland
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0004 Hoffman Landfill - : Frostburg Industrial Park, Route 236; Route 36 Hoffman Village, Frostburg

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Hoffman_Landfill.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

2 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MDO0410 Kelly Springfield Tire Co. - : 800 Kelly Road, Cumberland
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0084 Limestone Road Site - Cumberland Cement & Supply; Diggs Sanitation: Limestone Road off Route
51, Cumberland

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/limestone.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): Yes Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD1174 Country House LLC -: 15 Cumberland Street, Cumberland

CountryHouse LLC, 2614 Telegraph Road, Berkeley CA 94704 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Country House LLC.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0197 Frostburg Gas & Light Company - : 75 South Grant Street, Frostburg
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/FROSTBURG%20GAS%20
LIGHT .pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

3 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD1206 CSX Former Bolt and Forge Site - Rolling Mill: Williams Street and Maryland Avenue, Cumberland

ARC Cumberland LLC, 950 East Paces Ferry Rd, Suite 2575, Atlanta GA 30326 INCULPABLE PERSON
Autozone, Inc., 123 South Front Street, Memphis TN 39103 INCULPABLE PERSON
CFA-NC Townridge Square LLC, 5200 Buffington Road, Atlanta GA 30349 INCULPABLE PERSON
CSX Transportation, Inc., 301 West Bay Street, Jacksonville FL 32202 RESPONSIBLE PERSON

CSX Real Estate and Facilities Managment (Lot 4), 500 Water Street, J-180, Jacksonville FL RESPONSIBLE PERSON
32202

CSX Real Estate and Facilities Management (Lot 5), 500 Water Street, J-180, Jacksonville RESPONSIBLE PERSON
FL 32202

Assessment Ongoing:

Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: Yes

No
No Site Closed/Archived: No

Withdrawn from VCP:

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/csx.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0005 Vale Summit Landfill | - Allegany Coal and Land Company: Haul Road; 0.25 miles from intersection
with Route 36, Frostburg

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: N

(e}

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Vale Summit.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MD1272 Former Sacred Heart Hospital - : 215 Decatur Street, Cumberland
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Former Sacred Heart Hospital.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0042 Koppers Company - Old Town - Charles Walters Site: Ruby Road, Old Town
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Koppers%20Company-OTS.
pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

4 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD1766  Artmor Plastics Corporation - Allegany Instrument Company: 1000 Wills Mountain Road,
Cumberland
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Factsheets/Artmor%20PIasti
¢s%20Corp.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1902 CSXT Locomotive Shop Cumberland - : 16 East Offut Street, Cumberland
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

5 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)




